.5-18-05

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

05-25-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ONIB NO. 0091-0027 (EAD. 0/30/2009)	ed States Patent and Hademark Of
FA1030	08949
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dr. James Kleinert	Name: Hillerich & Bradsby Co.
	Internal Address: a Kentucky Corporation
Execution Date(s) 4/4/2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No.	Street Address: 800 West Main Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	P.O. Box 35700
X Assignment Merger	City: Louisville
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Kentucky
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 40232-5700
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 005 STEUMEL1 00000027 11132090 021 40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles G. Lamb	
Internal Address: Middleton Reutlinger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till
City: Louisville	8. Payment Information
State: Kentucky Zip: 40202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2002 Expiration Date 04/06
Phone Number: 502-584-1135	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 502-561-0442	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature: Wales amb	May 18, 2005
Signature Charles C. Lamb	Date
Charles G. Lamb	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, (the "Inventor"), Dr. James Kleinert, whose post office address is 3422

Glenview Avenue, Louisville, Kentucky 40222 USA, have invented certain improvements in a GLOVE

WITH DORSAL SIDE KNUCKLE PROTECTIVE PADDING, (the "Invention"), and have

executed a utility application for United States Letters Patent of the same title filed herewith (the

"Application"); and

Whereas, (the "Assignee"), HILLERICH & BRADSBY CO., of Louisville,

Kentucky, a Kentucky Corporation whose post office address is 800 West Main Street, P.O. Box

35700, Louisville, Kentucky 40232-5700 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my

entire right, title and interest in said Application and Invention, and any United States and foreign

patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in

said Application and the Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries

foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as

amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents,

continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or

granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that Assignee, may apply for

foreign Letters Patent on the Invention, and I agree to cooperate with Assignee, and to execute

2

PATENT

without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Assignee, to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the Invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this Application to said Assignee.

| Commission expires: | Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this Application to said Assignee.

| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this Application to said Assignee.

| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patents and Assignee.
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to said Assignee.
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to said Assignee.
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to said Assignee.
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to said Assignee.
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to said Assignee.
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to said Assignee.
| Commissioner of Patents and Ass

RECORDED: 05/18/2005